

2  
3 SENATE GOVERNMENTAL AFFAIRS COMMITTEE AMENDMENT #1 TO SB316

4  
5  
6  
7  
8 On page 16, after line 15, insert the following:

9 "(6) In addition to all other work authorized under  
10 this chapter, a professional land surveyor may perform  
11 engineering surveys.

12  
13 On page 22, delete lines 23 through 25 and insert in  
14 lieu thereof the following:

15 and has practiced a minimum of five years as a  
16 licensed surveyor. If approved

17  
18 On page 30, lines 3 and 9, before "Practice" delete  
19 "for" and insert in lieu thereof the following:

20 of

21  
22 On page 78, lines 22 and 23, delete "American  
23 Congress of Surveying and Mapping (ACSM)." and insert in lieu  
24 thereof the following:

25 National Society of Professional Surveyors (NSPS).